



GE T&D India Limited

L31102DL1957PLC193993

T-5 & T-6, Plot I-14, Axis House  
Jaypee Wishtown, Sector-128  
Noida-201304, Uttar Pradesh

T +91 120 5021500

F +91 120 5021501

[www.ge.com/in/ge-td-india-limited](http://www.ge.com/in/ge-td-india-limited)

May 27, 2019

The Secretary  
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street  
MUMBAI 400 001

The Manager  
Listing Department  
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd  
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)

MUMBAI 400 051

Code No. 522275

Symbol: GET&D

Dear Sir,

Sub: **Newspaper publication & copy of notice to shareholders for transfer of shares to IEPF**

Please find enclosed copies of the following documents in respect of transfer of shares to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) pursuant to Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with IEPF (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016, as amended:

1. Specimen of notice sent to the relevant shareholders; and
2. Notice published in Financial Express (English) and Jansatta (Hindi) on May 27, 2019

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For GE T&D India Limited

Manoj Prasad Singh  
Company Secretary

Encl: As above

**C B MANAGEMENT SERVICES (P) LIMITED**  
P-22, Bondel Road, Kolkata - 700 019  
Telephone: 033-2280-6692/93/94, 4011-6700/11/16/18/23/28  
Fax No.: 033-4011-6739, E-mail: rta@cbmsl.com, Website: www.cbmsl.com  
CIN: U74140WB1994PTC062959

NOTICE

(For immediate attention of the Members)

REGISTERED POST

Date: 21/05/2019

**Unit: GE T&D INDIA Limited**

DP ID & Client ID / Folio No.:

No. of shares of face value Rs. 2/- each:

Dear Member,

Sub: Transfer of shares to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) pursuant to Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016, as amended, and SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

We would like to bring your kind attention to the provisions of Section 124 (6) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 as amended ("the Rules"), which inter-alia provides that all shares in respect of which dividend(s) has/have remained unpaid or unclaimed for seven consecutive years shall be transferred to the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) set up by the Central Government.

Please note that your dividend for the financial year ended 31.03.2012 with respect to the shares held by you (as mentioned above) is due for transfer to IEPF on 01.09.2019 upon completion of seven (7) years in terms of sub-section (5) of Section 124 of the Act. Accordingly, the due date for transfer of the underlying shares held by you to the DEMAT account of IEPF Authority is 01.09.2019 and the Company shall transfer the said shares within 30 days thereof by following the procedures prescribed under the Rules. Also, all subsequent dividend i.e. dividends for the Financial Year ended 31.03.2013 onwards have remained unclaimed till date

If in case you desire to hold back your holding of shares of the captioned Company from being transferred to the IEPF Authority, you are requested to encash your unclaimed dividend at the earliest but not later than 10<sup>th</sup> August, 2019, in terms of the following procedures:

**C B MANAGEMENT SERVICES (P) LIMITED**  
P-22, Bondel Road, Kolkata - 700 019  
Telephone: 033-2280-6692/93/94, 4011-6700/11/16/18/23/28  
Fax No.: 033-4011-6739, E-mail: [rta@cbmsl.com](mailto:rta@cbmsl.com), Website: [www.cbmsl.com](http://www.cbmsl.com)  
CIN: U74140WB1994PTC062959

Claim unclaimed/ unpaid dividend for the financial year ended 31.03.2012 and onwards by forwarding the following to the Company's Registrars and Share Transfer Agents, C B Management Services (P) Ltd., Unit- GE T&D India Limited, P-22, Bondel Road, Kolkata- 700019, el No. 033-4011-6700/2280 6692/ 2282 3643/ 2287 0263, Fax No.: 033-4011-6739, E-mail: [rta@cbmsl.com](mailto:rta@cbmsl.com).

The requisite documents to be submitted are:

- a. ID Proof (a self-attested copy of your PAN Card)
- b. Address Proof (self-attested copy of your Aadhar Card/ Passport/ Utility Bill [not more than 3 months old])
- c. Unsigned and cancelled cheque leaf of the bank where you are maintaining your active core banking account so that we can transfer all subsequent dividends directly into your bank account.

Please also attach the photocopy of your share certificate (both side) and quote you Folio no. as provided above in all your documents/ communication.

Further please note that in terms of Section 124(6) of the Act and Rule 7 of the IEPF Rules, once the above captioned shares are transferred to the Authority, you may claim the said shares by making an online application in Form IEPF-5 as prescribed by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs for re-claiming the shares, which is available on the website of the Ministry at [iepf.gov.in](http://iepf.gov.in).

With a view to complying with the requirements as set out in the aforesaid Rules, we shall initiate necessary action for transfer of the shares to the DEMAT Account of the IEPF Authority.

**Please note, we are required to issue new share certificates for transfer of the shares to the said DEMAT Account as per the Rules and upon issue of new duplicate share certificate(s), the original share certificate(s), which stand registered in your name would stand automatically cancelled and be deemed non-negotiable. Thereupon, no claim shall lie against the Company in respect of the shares transferred to the said DEMAT Account pursuant to the said Rules.**

Yours faithfully,

For **C B Management Services (P) Ltd**

Sd/-

**Registrars**

| HARISH TEXTILE ENGINEERS LIMITED (Continued....)   |                   |  |  |
|--|-------------------|--|--|
| <b>NOTE 14</b>   |                   |  |  |
| Inventories  |                   |  |  |
| - Raw Materials  | 11,685,205        |  | 11,685,205                                   |
| - Work in Process  | 87,505,019        |  | 76,785,355                                   |
| - Finished goods / Trading Goods   | 14,655,795        |  | 11,622,199                                   |
|  | 115,672,019       |  | 88,471,057                                   |
| Note :   |                   |  |  |
| 1. Raw Material are valued at cost on FIFO Method  |                   |  |  |
| 2. Process Stock are valued at inclusive of cost of Raw Material plus allocable manufacturing Overheads  |                   |  |  |
| <b>NOTE 15</b>   |                   |  |  |
| Trade Receivables  |                   |  |  |
| Trade Receivable outstanding for a period less than Six month from the date they are due for payment   |                   |  |  |
| Secured, Considered Good   |                   |  |  |
| Unsecured, Considered Good   | 8,225,916         |  | 15,310,127                                   |
|  | 8,225,916         |  | 15,310,127                                   |
| Trade Receivable outstanding for a period more than Six month from the date they are due for payment   |                   |  |  |
| Secured, Considered Good   |                   |  |  |
| Unsecured, Considered Good   | 37,846,194        |  | 40,311,465                                   |
|  | 37,846,194        |  | 40,311,465                                   |
|  | 46,072,110        |  | 55,621,592                                   |
| <b>Total</b>   |                   |  |  |
| <b>NOTE 16</b>   |                   |  |  |
| Cash & Cash Equivalent   |                   |  |  |
| - Cash on Hand   | 1,179,654         |  | 617,152                                      |
| - With Schedule Banks:   |                   |  |  |
| - In Current Accounts  | 788,927           |  | 19,357                                       |
|  | 1,968,581         |  | 636,509                                      |
| <b>NOTE 17</b>   |                   |  |  |
| Short Term Loans & Advances  |                   |  |  |
| - Advance recoverable in cash or kind  | 614,651           |  | 5,612,616                                    |
| - Balance with Government authorities  | 6,065,119         |  | 5,674,745                                    |
| - Prepaid Taxes  | 2,528,264         |  | 2,302,682                                    |
| - Prepaid expenses   | 323,612           |  | 485,246                                      |
|  | 9,531,646         |  | 14,075,289                                   |
|  |                   | <b>For the period ended 31st Dec, 2018</b> | <b>For the period ended 31st March, 2018</b> |
| <b>NOTE 18</b>   |                   |  |  |
| Sale of Manufactured Products  | 236,749,236       |  | 365,375,889                                  |
| Less : Excise Duty   |                   |  | 9,514,927                                    |
|  | 236,749,236       |  | 355,860,962                                  |
| Income From Resale Activity  | 31,245,630        |  | 5,804,728                                    |
| Less : Excise Duty   |                   |  | -  |
|  | 31,245,630        |  | 5,804,728                                    |
| Service / Hire / Other Income *  | 3,801,371         |  | 1,633,714                                    |
| Duty Draw Back / Export Incentive  | 2,699,482         |  | 362,432                                      |
|  | 274,295,719       |  | 363,661,836                                  |
| <b>NOTE 19</b>   |                   |  |  |
| <b>Other Income</b>  |                   |  |  |
| Interest & Dividend  | 484,651           |  | 561,525                                      |
| Discount Received /Sundry Bal w/back   |                   |  | 12,322,676                                   |
| Miscellaneous Income   | 10,000            |  | -  |
| <b>Total</b>   | 494,651           |  | 12,884,201                                   |
| <b>NOTE 20</b>   |                   |  |  |
| <b>Material Consumed</b>   |                   |  |  |
| Opening Stock  | 11,685,702        |  | 12,524,588                                   |
| Add: Purchases   | 131,907,916       |  | 247,705,715                                  |
|  | 143,593,618       |  | 259,231,303                                  |
| Less: Closing Stock  | 13,511,205        |  | 11,685,702                                   |
| <b>Total Materials Consumed</b>  | 130,082,413       |  | 245,540,013                                  |
| <b>NOTE 21</b>   |                   |  |  |
| <b>Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Work in Progress and Stock in Trade</b>   |                   |  |  |
| Opening Stock  |                   |  |  |
| Work-in-process  | 76,785,355        |  | 41,012,650                                   |
| Finished Goods   | 76,785,355        |  | 41,012,650                                   |
| Less:  |                   |  |  |
| Closing Stock  |                   |  |  |
| Work-in-process  | 87,505,019        |  | 76,785,355                                   |
| Finished Goods   | 87,505,019        |  | 76,785,355                                   |
|  | 10,719,664        |  | 35,772,705                                   |
| <b>NOTE 22</b>   |                   |  |  |
| <b>Cost of Sales for Trading activity</b>  |                   |  |  |
| Opening Stock  |                   |  |  |
| Add : Purchases  | 46,137,630        |  | 5,829,884                                    |
| Less : Closing Stock   | 14,655,795        |  | 31,481,835                                   |
|  | 31,481,835        |  | 5,829,884                                    |
| <b>NOTE 23</b>   |                   |  |  |
| <b>EMPLOYEES COSTS</b>   |                   |  |  |
| Salaries & Wages *   | 12,484,355        |  | 10,282,026                                   |
| Directors Professional Fees  | 11,709,000        |  | 14,108,000                                   |
| Contribution to Provident Fund   | 436,114           |  | 289,157                                      |
| Staff Welfare Expenses   | 996,799           |  | 1,420,618                                    |
|  | 25,626,268        |  | 26,099,801                                   |
| * Note: The company has not accounted for provision for Gratuity amounting to Rs. 3,86,837/- for the period April 2018 to December 2018.   |                   |  |  |
| <b>NOTE 24</b>   |                   |  |  |
| <b>FINANCE EXPENSES</b>  |                   |  |  |
| Interest   | 7,584,953         |  | 11,334,911                                   |
| Bank Charges & Commission  | 806,977           |  | 1,214,888                                    |
|  | 8,391,930         |  | 12,549,799                                   |
| <b>HARISH TEXTILE ENGINEERS LIMITED</b>  |                   |  |  |
| <b>NOTE 25</b>   |                   |  |  |
| <b>OTHER EXPENSES</b>  |                   |  |  |
| <b>A - Manufacturing Expenses</b>  |                   |  |  |
| Job Work Charges   | 17,965,029        |  | 40,671,260                                   |
| Power & Fuel   | 1,446,523         |  | 2,244,600                                    |
| Factory Rent   | 900,000           |  | 1,200,000                                    |
| Loading & Unloading Expenses   | 47,090            |  | 19,585                                       |
| Repairs and Maintenance Plant & Machinery  | -                 |  | 40,432                                       |
| Repairs and Maintenance Factory Building   | 447,917           |  | 519,237                                      |
| Hire Charges   | 259,061           |  | 255,542                                      |
| Testing charges  | -                 |  | 7,490  |
| <b>B - Selling &amp; Distribution Expenses</b>   |                   |  |  |
| Advertisement & Sales Promotion  | 20,000            |  | 42,040                                       |
| Commission and Brokerage   | 768,947           |  | 1,545,020                                    |
| Exhibition cum Seminar Expenses  | 45,229            |  | 424,712                                      |
| Outward Freight, Forwarding ,Transport, Octroi etc. (Net)  | 5,868,698         |  | 5,868,698                                    |
| Lodging & Boarding expenses  | 1,410,678         |  | 997,294                                      |
| <b>C - Administrative &amp; Other Expenses</b>   |                   |  |  |
| Auditors' Remuneration   | 325,000           |  | 400,000                                      |
| Insurance  | 949,321           |  | 686,758                                      |
| Rates & Taxes  | 860,467           |  | 149,915                                      |
| Professional Fees / Manpower Expenses  | 25,241,354        |  | 31,508,637                                   |
| Printing & Stationery  | 223,262           |  | 858,306                                      |
| Travelling Expenses  | 583,983           |  | 1,913,518                                    |
| Conveyance   | 298,252           |  | 501,691                                      |
| Rent 690,048   | 942,705           |  | 942,705                                      |
| Vehicle Expenses   | 2,486,998         |  | 3,856,882                                    |
| Donations  | 76,000            |  | 43,702                                       |
| Expenses on A/c. of Demerger   | 950,000           |  | -  |
| Membership & Subscription Fees   | 15,209            |  | -  |
| Computer Expenses  | 159,203           |  | 280,376                                      |
| Loss on Sale of fixed Asset  | 2,799,921         |  | 1,424,783                                    |
| General Expenses   | 421,165           |  | 2,315,741                                    |
| Sundry Balance Written off.  | 1,000,879         |  | -  |
| Postage & Telephone Charges  | 377,672           |  | 443,115                                      |
| Sales Tax / Service Tax / GST Exp  | 188,710           |  | 591,338                                      |
| Loss on Sale of DEPB Licences  | 22,534            |  | -  |
| Water Charges  | 56,000            |  | 104,000                                      |
| Electricity charges  | 137,706           |  | 752,885                                      |
| Car/ Bus Hire Charges  | 306,645           |  | 1,754,393                                    |
| Foreign Exchange Loss  | 1,633,653         |  | 192,849                                      |
| Security charges   | 1,499,848         |  | 2,895,619                                    |
| Listing Fees & Debitment   | 62,080            |  | -  |
| Repairs & Maintenance  | 2,389,046         |  | 3,250,422                                    |
|  | 72,973,948        |  | 107,259,097                                  |
| <b>K) CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES</b>   |                   |  |  |
| There are no changes in accounting policies of the Company.  |                   |  |  |
| <b>L) DETAILS OF ITS OTHER GROUP COMPANIES INCLUDING THEIR CAPITAL STRUCTURE AND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS.</b>   |                   |  |  |
| As on the date of advertisement, Company does not have a Group Company   |                   |  |  |
| <b>M) PARTICULARS OF HIGH, LOW AND AVERAGE PRICES OF THE LISTED TRANSFERORO ENTITY (CORPORATE COURIER AND CARGO LIMITED) DURING THE PRECEDING THREE YEARS.</b>   |                   |  |  |
|  |                   |  |  |
| <b>Year</b>  | <b>High (Rs.)</b> | <b>Low (Rs.)</b>                           | <b>Avg for the year (Rs.)</b>                |
| 2016   | 12.74             | 6.00                                       | 9.37   |
| 2017   | 19.60             | 10.32                                      | 14.96  |
| 2018   | 32.70             | 8.80                                       | 20.75  |
| 2019*(April 01,2019 till April 30,2019)  | 15.45             | 11.00                                      | 13.225                                       |
| <b>N) OUTSTANDING LITIGATIONS AND DEFAULTS OF THE TRANSFEREE ENTITY, PROMOTERS, DIRECTORS OR ANY OF THE GROUP COMPANIES.</b>   |                   |  |  |
| As on the date of this advertisement, there are no outstanding litigations and defaults either by the Company, or its promoters, or its directors or any of its group companies.   |                   |  |  |
| <b>O) MATERIAL DEVELOPMENT AFTER THE DATE OF THE BALANCE SHEET.</b>  |                   |  |  |
| Save and except the developments in the normal course of business activity of the Company, there are no further material developments with respect to the business of the Company after the date of the balance sheet of the Company, except the following:- |                   |  |  |
| 1. In-principle approval for listing of 3336000 shares of Rs. 10 each of the Company received from BSE Limited("BSE") on April 12,2019   |                   |  |  |
| 2. Securities and Exchange Board of India granted relaxation under Rule 19(2)(b) of the Securities Contract(Regulation) Rules,1957,as amended vide its letter dated April 26,2019.   |                   |  |  |
| <b>OTHER OTHER INFORMATION AS MAY BE SPECIFIED BY THE BOARD FROM TIME TO TIME-N.A.</b>   |                   |  |  |
| For further details please refer to Information Memorandum which will be made available on the website of BSE(www.bseindia.com) and website of the Company(www.harishtextile.com)  |                   |  |  |
| <b>FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF HARISH TEXTILE ENGINEERS LIMITED</b>   |                   |  |  |
| Sd/-   |                   |  |  |
| <b>SANDEEP GANDHI</b>  |                   |  |  |
| DIRECTOR   |                   |  |  |
| DIN: 00941665  |                   |  |  |
| Date: 27.05.2019   |                   |  |  |
| Place: Mumbai  |                   |  |  |

### PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby Given that the under mentioned has requested Karvy Fintech Private Limited for transfer of 100- equity shares of Shree Cement Ltd., bearing face value of Rs.10/- each from RajPal Rajput C/o A-60, Anand Vihar, New Delhi-110005 having regd. Folio No. 12830 share certificate Nos. 48711 & 48712 and distinctive Nos. 13718551 to 13718600 & 13718601 to 13718650. Any Person who has a claim in respect of these shares should write with all documentary evidences to Shree Cement Limited Bangur Nagar, Beawar-305901, District-Ajmer, Rajasthan, & Also To Karvy Fintech Private Limited, Karvy Selenium Tower B, Plot 31-32, Gachibowli Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad-500032 within thirty days from the date of publication of this notice.

**Mr. Prem Nath Arora**  
1, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, SRK Mall, Mall Road, Amritsar-143001

### NMDC Limited

(A Government of India Enterprise)  
Donimalai Complex, Donimalai Township PO, Sandur Taluk, Bellary Dist, Karnataka State, Pin - 583118

#### OPEN TENDER ENQUIRY

**Tender Enquiry No. DNM/PPT/ELE/CAMC/2019/ Dt. 27-05-2019**

Tenders are invited for the work of "Comprehensive Annual Maintenance Contract of ACS 800 VFD (690 V) for Fines Ball Mill for a period of (03) Three years at Becification Plant" with estimated cost of ₹ 21.54 lakhs, EMD is ₹ 0.22 Lakhs.

The complete bid document can be viewed and / or downloaded from NMDC Ltd website <https://www.nmdc.co.in> and Central Public Procurement Portal (CPP) <https://www.eprocure.gov.in> on 27/05/2019 to 26/06/2019.

For accessing the tender document online registration is required at NMDC Ltd website link <https://www.nmdc.co.in/nmcdctender/default.aspx>. For accessing the bid document from CPP, the bidders have to click on latest active bids at [www.eprocure.gov.in](http://www.eprocure.gov.in).

For further clarification, Deputy General Manager (Ele), Pellet Plant, Donimalai Complex, Bellary Dist, Karnataka Pin. 583118 or at [kpasingh@nmdc.co.in](mailto:kpasingh@nmdc.co.in).

**For and on behalf of the NMDC Ltd**  
**Dy. General Manager (Ele) Pellet Plant**

### HILL COUNTY PROPERTIES LTD

#### REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) FOR IPC SERVICES

Pursuant to the Report on Progress and Way Forward dated October 30, 2018 ("Report") submitted by Infrastructure Leasing & Financial Services (IL&FS) to the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India and which in turn was filed with the Honourable National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), Mumbai. Proposals are being invited by IL&FS for the selection of Independent Property Consultant (IPC) for providing services ("IPC Services") in relation to the transaction involving the sale of 80% equity stake in Hill County Properties Limited ("HCPL") held by IL&FS or the sale of individual land parcels belonging to HCPL. HCPL owns land parcels and development rights of over 493.67 acres.

Interested parties may refer to <http://www.hillcountyproperties.com/> for details regarding the technical engagement and the technical eligibility criteria. Applicants, who meet the technical eligibility criteria would need to submit their qualification documents and other prescribed documents, **latest by 6 PM India Time on June 3, 2019**. Qualified firms would be thereafter be issued detailed guidelines to submit the proposal.

### NITU TRADING COMPANY LIMITED

Regd. Office: 702, Pandiya Road, Ground Floor, Near Hazra Crossing, Kolkata-700029, West Bengal, Telephone no. 9883912346  
E-mail: [nitutrading83@gmail.com](mailto:nitutrading83@gmail.com), Website: [www.nitutrading.com](http://www.nitutrading.com)  
CIN : L51109WB1983PLC035728

#### EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2019 (Amount in Rs.)

| Particulars   | Quarter Ended | Year Ended    | Quarter Ended |
|---|---------------|---------------|---------------|
|   | 31.03.2019    | 31.03.2019    | 31.03.2018    |
|   | (Audited)     | (Audited)     | (Audited)     |
| Total income from operations (net)  | -             | 502,450.00    | -             |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional items)  | (182,105.74)  | (584,258.49)  | (106,634.00)  |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)   | (182,105.74)  | (584,258.49)  | (106,634.00)  |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)  | (182,105.74)  | (584,258.49)  | (106,634.00)  |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period(Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax) | (182,105.74)  | (584,258.49)  | (106,634.00)  |
| Equity Share Capital  | 32,750,000.00 | 32,750,000.00 | 32,750,000.00 |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)*  | -             | -             | -             |
| Earnings Per Share (for the quarters, not annualised) (of Rs. 10/- each)  |               |               |               |
| (a)Basic:   | (0.06)        | (0.18)        | (0.03)        |
| (b)Diluted:   | (0.06)        | (0.18)        | (0.03)        |

**Notes:**  
The above information has been extracted from the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st, March, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly/Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange and on the company's website-[www.nitutrading.com](http://www.nitutrading.com)

**For NITU TRADING COMPANY LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
**PARMINDER SINGH**  
(Managing Director)  
DIN- 07945319

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 24.05.2019

### UCO BANK

(Govt. of India Undertaking)  
Head Office - II, Department of Information Technology  
3 & 4, DD Block, Sector - 1, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700064

#### NOTICE INVITING TENDER

UCO Bank invites Request for Proposals (RFPs) for the following items:  
1. Selection & Empanelment of Information Systems Auditor.  
2. Supply, Commissioning, Maintenance & Management of MPLS link on Wired/RF/3G-4G media at branches.  
3. Supply, Installation and Maintenance of UPS Systems (Rate Contract).  
4. Supply, Installation & Maintenance of 400 ATMs.  
For any details, please refer to <https://www.uco.bank.com>  
Date: 27.05.2019

**General Manager**  
**DIT, BPR & BTD**

Honours Your Trust

### KASHIRAM JAIN AND COMPANY LIMITED

Regd. Off. : Lachit Nagar S. R. B. Road Guwahati-781 007, ASSAM  
Phone : 08443888402, Email id : [kjci002828@yahoo.co.in](mailto:kjci002828@yahoo.co.in)  
Website : [www.kashiram.co](http://www.kashiram.co)  
CIN : L51909AS1987PLC002828

#### EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2019 (Amount in Rs.)

| Particulars   | Quarter Ended | Year Ended    | Quarter Ended |
|---|---------------|---------------|---------------|
|   | 31.03.2019    | 31.03.2019    | 31.03.2018    |
|   | (Audited)     | (Audited)     | (Audited)     |
| Net Income from operations (net)  | 756,145.00    | 2,582,030.00  | 314,426.00    |
| Total Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional items)  | (17,823.00)   | 186,182.00    | (67,075.00)   |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)   | (17,823.00)   | 186,182.00    | (67,075.00)   |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)  | (13,193.00)   | 137,772.00    | (82,107.00)   |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period(Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax) | (13,193.00)   | 137,772.00    | (82,107.00)   |
| Equity Share Capital  | 10,600,000.00 | 10,600,000.00 | 10,600,000.00 |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)*  | -             | -             | -             |
| Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)   |               |               |               |
| (a)Basic:   | (0.01)        | 0.13          | (0.08)        |
| (b)Diluted:   | (0.01)        | 0.13          | (0.08)        |

**Notes:**  
The above information has been extracted from the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2019, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange and on the company's website-[www.kashiram.co.in](http://www.kashiram.co.in)

**For KASHIRAM JAIN AND CO. LTD.**  
Sd/- **BISHNU AGARWAL**  
Managing Director  
DIN- 06914865

Place : Guwahati  
Date : 24.05.2019

### GE T&D India Limited

Regd. Off: A-18, 1957 Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase II  
New Delhi - 110020 Tel. No.: 91-11-4611 0660 Fax No.: 91-11-4161 0659  
Website : <http://www.ge.com/in/ge-td-india-limited>

#### NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS

(Transfer of shares to Investor Education and Protection Fund)

NOTICE is hereby given to the Shareholders of GE T&D India Limited ("the Company") that pursuant to Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 as amended (hereinafter called "the Rules"), all shares in respect of which dividend has not been paid or claimed for seven (7) consecutive years or more, by any shareholder(s) shall be transferred by the Company to Investor Education and Protection Fund ("IEPF").

The unpaid / unclaimed dividends have been transferred from time to time as per the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 1956 and / or Companies Act, 2013 (hereinafter referred to as the Act) to the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF). Next due date for such transfer would be September 1, 2019 with regards to the Final dividend paid for the financial year ended March 31, 2012.

The Company has already sent an intimation at the latest available address individually to each of the shareholder(s) whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF under the Rules, requesting them to take necessary action at the earliest but not later than August 10, 2019. The full details of such shareholders including their names, folio number or DP ID-Client ID and the number of share(s) due for transfer are also available on the website <https://www.ge.com/in/ge-td-india-limited/unclaimed-dividend>. Shareholder(s) are requested to verify the details of their share(s) liable to be transferred to the IEPF Authority.

Notice is further given to all such shareholder(s) to forward the requisite documents as mentioned in the aforesaid intimation to the Registrars & Share Transfer Agents by August 10, 2019 with a request for claiming the unpaid dividend for the year ended March 31, 2012 (final dividend) and onwards so that the shares are not transferred to IEPF.

In the event, no communication is received from such Shareholders, the

